RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Submission Type:	2. Conveyance Type:
■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Document ID#	■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ License □ Change of Name □ Merger □ Other
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	US. GOVERNMEN'T (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Data Element in Question:	Total No. of pages of conveyance document including attachments
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
¹ E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Barley Mill Plaza 27 Route 141 & 48 Wilmington, Delaware 19805
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?; Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 110/14/2002	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/647,723 Docket No.: IM-1200 US PCT Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s): ttached: □ Yes ■ No
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ANDREW G. GOLIAN E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL-PATENTS	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25	Enclosed (Check No.:)
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19880-0025	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:04-1928 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CAROL REEDER () (23(0))	
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0816

IM-1200

ASSIGNMENT

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, the assignee of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/647,723 filed February 6, 2001 entitled

STATIC CHOPPER FOR THIN WEBS

which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2001, reel 011531, frame 0354, for valuable consideration hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited Partnership the entire right, title and interest in the above-named U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent.

Assistant Secretary of Patent Board

E. L. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Date

PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 10/23/2002